APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMALL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND
RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED,
IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE
ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS
PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY
THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY
THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION

LITTLE SCHOLARS
3530064
81078

BHALLA FARM, PRATAPPUR, KASHIPUR, DISTT UDHAM
SINGH NAGAR, UTTARANCHAL, UDHAM SINGH NAGAR,
UTTARAKHAND - 244713

SHIKHA GAUTAM
MA M.SC M.ED
littlescholars.kashipur@gmail.com

9105666371

https://littlescholars-
kashipur.com/pdf/B1_Affiliation_certificate.pdf

https://littlescholars-
kashipur.com/pdf/LSSOCIETYCERTIFICATE2030.pdf

https://littlescholars-kashipur.com/pdf/NOC.pdf

https://littlescholars-
kashipur.com/pdf/RTE_CERTIFICATE.pdf

https://littlescholars-
kashipur.com/pdf/BUILDING_SAFETY_CERTIFICATE.pdf

https://littlescholars-kashipur.com/pdf/FIRE_NOC.pdf

https://littlescholars-
kashipur.com/pdf/SELF_CERTIFICATION.pdf




8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTHAND SANITATION
CERTIFICATES

https://littlescholars-
kashipur.com/pdf/WATER_SANITORY_CERTIFICATE.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FORACTIONAS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://littlescholars-kashipur.com/pdf/FEE_STRUCTURE._ 2025-26.pdf

2 ANNUALACADEMIC CALENDER https://littlescholars-

kashipur.com/pdf/ANNUAL_ACADEMIC_CALENDAR.PDF

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT
COMMITTEE (SMC)

https://littlescholars-kashipur.com/pdf/SMC.pdf

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

https://littlescholars-
kashipur.com/pdf/PARENTTEACHERSASSOCIATIONPTALIST2025.pdf

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

https://littlescholars-kashipur.com/pdf/Results.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL SHIKHA GAUTAM
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 59
PGT 19
TGT 17
PRT 23
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 25:1
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR Mr. NAJIM HUSSAIN CRR NO. A67909
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER ~ MANEESHA SHARMA (M.A.B.Ed.PG DIPLOMA IN

COUSELLING)



RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 101 98 97

RESULT CLASS: Xl

1 2024 117 117 100

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 30351
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 38 & 47
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 7 & 57

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 7

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 7

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF https://mww.youtube.com/watch?v=Y2GmhGJ7LmM
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE
SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 PANKAJ BHALLA PGT B.ARCH
2 RUMA AGARWAL VICE PRINCIPAL M.COM
3 SUSHILA PAL PGT M.SC

4 TARUN PANT PGT M.SC

5 RICHA GUPTA PGT M.SC

6 GOPAL SINGH BISHT PGT M.PED
7 SUBHASH CHANDRA SHARMA PGT M.SC

8 KAPIL VISHNOI PGT M.SC

9 SARTAJ HUSSAIN PGT MCA



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

KAMNA CHHABRA
MEENAKSHI RASTOGI
NEELAM ANEJA
BHUPENDRA SINGH BISHT
ANNANYA TIWARI

ANJU SINGAL

IQBAL KAUR

RASHMI AGARWAL

RENU TRIPATHI

ABDUL SAMI
DIVIYAARORA
MANJULAARORA

BABITA PUNETHA

MANISH CHANDRA SHARMA
SURESH CHANDRA BAWARI
RAJEEV KUMAR SAXENA
ANKITA TANDON

ASHA NEGI

ANJU SHARMA

Anuradha Bhardwaj
SUMAN NEGI

Beena joshi

Priya Purkait

PARUL AGARWAL
JASLEEN ARORA

Shobha Nautiyal

GOURAV SHARMA

Sanjay Bhardwaj

SHIKHA GAUTAM
HARSHITA BHATT

PRIYAM NANDINI

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PTI

PTI

PRINCIPAL

TGT

PRT

MA

M.SC

M.A

M.SC

M.SC

M.A M.COM M.PHIL
M.A History
M.A

M.SC

M.A

MCA

MA ENGLISH
MSC

B.SC

MA

M.A, M.Sc
B.COM

B.A

BA

M.A

BA

MA

B SC

MA

B.COM

M.A

M.com
Master of Arts
M.SC

M.A.

BBA



41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

NEESHU MALIK
Balvinder Kaur
BHARTI UPADHYAY
SHIVANIAGRAWAL
Vikram Negi
Rajnandani Saxena
Ayushi Rawat
SHIVANI SHARMA
SATYANSHA SATI
Pooja Arora
Aishwarya Chand
AMAN TIWARI

Anju Sharma Kukrety
Nidhi Chikara

Asha Dhoundiyal
Saroj Singh Thakur
Aman chander
Dayal Singh

Aarti seth

Pankaj Joshi
Malkeet singh
Maneesha Sharma
Suhani Sharma
NAJIM HUSSAIN

Anjali Dhyani

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

OTHER

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

WELLNEES TEACHER

PGT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

TGT

M.SC

M.COM

B.COM

M.A

Post Graduation ( MA)
M.SC

B. Sc.

B.A.

B.A.

M.A. B.Ed

B.A

B.Tech Computer Science
M.A

Bachelor of Arts

B.Sc.

M.A

M.A. Music Vocal

B.P.ED

Graduate

Post graduation

Bsc

Post graduation in History , B.Ed.
MA (Art History and Visual Art)
MA

Bachelor of Techonology in
computer science



