<u>APPENDIX -IX</u>

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	LITTLE SCHOLARS
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	3530064
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	81078
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	BHALLA FARM, PRATAPPUR, KASHIPUR, DISTT UDHAM SINGH NAGAR, UTTARANCHAL, UDHAM SINGH NAGAR, UTTARAKHAND - 244713
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	SHIKHA GAUTAM
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MA M.SC M.ED
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	littlescholars.kashipur@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9105666371

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://littlescholars- kashipur.com/pdf/B1_Affiliation_certificate.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://littlescholars- kashipur.com/pdf/LSSOCIETYCERTIFICATE2030.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://littlescholars-kashipur.com/pdf/NOC.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://littlescholars- kashipur.com/pdf/RTE_CERTIFICATE.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://littlescholars- kashipur.com/pdf/BUILDING_SAFETY_CERTIFICATE.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://littlescholars-kashipur.com/pdf/FIRE_NOC.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://littlescholars- kashipur.com/pdf/SELF_CERTIFICATION.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://littlescholars-kashipur.com/pdf/FEE_STRUCTURE_2025-26.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://littlescholars- kashipur.com/pdf/ANNUAL_ACADEMIC_CALENDAR.PDF
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://littlescholars-kashipur.com/pdf/SMC.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://littlescholars- kashipur.com/pdf/PARENTTEACHERSASSOCIATIONPTALIST2025.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://littlescholars-kashipur.com/pdf/Results.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS	
1	PRINCIPAL	SHIKHA GAUTAM	
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	59	
	PGT	19	
	TGT	17	
	PRT	23	
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	25:1	
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Mr. NAJIM HUSSAIN CRR NO. A67909	
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	MANEESHA SHARMA (M.A.B.Ed.PG DIPLOMA IN COUSELLING)	

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	101	98	97	

RESULT CLASS: XII

1	2024	STUDENTS	PASSED 117	100	
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED	NO. OF STUDENTS	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	30351
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	38 & 47
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	7 & 57
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	7
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	7
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Y2GmhGJ7LmM

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1			
SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	PANKAJ BHALLA	PGT	B.ARCH
2	RUMAAGARWAL	VICE PRINCIPAL	M.COM
3	SUSHILA PAL	PGT	M.SC
4	TARUN PANT	PGT	M.SC
5	RICHA GUPTA	PGT	M.SC
6	GOPAL SINGH BISHT	PGT	M.PED
7	SUBHASH CHANDRA SHARMA	PGT	M.SC
8	KAPIL VISHNOI	PGT	M.SC
9	SARTAJ HUSSAIN	PGT	MCA

10	KAMNA CHHABRA	PGT	MA
11	MEENAKSHI RASTOGI	PGT	M.SC
12	NEELAM ANEJA	TGT	M.A
13	BHUPENDRA SINGH BISHT	TGT	M.SC
14	ANNANYA TIWARI	PGT	M.SC
15	ANJU SINGAL	PGT	M.A M.COM M.PHIL
16	IQBAL KAUR	PGT	M.A History
17	RASHMIAGARWAL	TGT	M.A
18	RENU TRIPATHI	TGT	M.SC
19	ABDUL SAMI	PGT	M.A
20	DIVIYAARORA	TGT	MCA
21	MANJULAARORA	TGT	MAENGLISH
22	BABITA PUNETHA	TGT	MSC
23	MANISH CHANDRA SHARMA	PGT	B.SC
24	SURESH CHANDRA BAWARI	PGT	MA
25	RAJEEV KUMAR SAXENA	PGT	M.A, M.Sc
26	ANKITA TANDON	PRT	B.COM
27	ASHA NEGI	PRT	B.A
28	ANJU SHARMA	PRT	ВА
29	Anuradha Bhardwaj	PRT	M.A
30	SUMAN NEGI	PRT	ВА
31	Beena joshi	PRT	MA
32	Priya Purkait	PRT	B SC
33	PARUL AGARWAL	PRT	MA
34	JASLEEN ARORA	PRT	B.COM
35	Shobha Nautiyal	PRT	M.A
36	GOURAV SHARMA	PTI	M.com
37	Sanjay Bhardwaj	PTI	Master of Arts
38	SHIKHA GAUTAM	PRINCIPAL	M.SC
39	HARSHITA BHATT	TGT	M.A.
40	PRIYAM NANDINI	PRT	BBA

41	NEESHU MALIK	PRT	M.SC
42	Balvinder Kaur	TGT	M.COM
43	BHARTI UPADHYAY	PRT	B.COM
44	SHIVANI AGRAWAL	PRT	M.A
45	Vikram Negi	TGT	Post Graduation (MA)
46	Rajnandani Saxena	PRT	M.SC
47	Ayushi Rawat	PRT	B. Sc.
48	SHIVANI SHARMA	TGT	B.A.
49	SATYANSHA SATI	PRT	B.A.
50	Pooja Arora	PRT	M.A. B.Ed
51	Aishwarya Chand	PRT	B.A
52	AMAN TIWARI	TGT	B.Tech Computer Science
53	Anju Sharma Kukrety	TGT	M.A
54	Nidhi Chikara	PRT	Bachelor of Arts
55	Asha Dhoundiyal	TGT	B.Sc.
56	Saroj Singh Thakur	TGT	M.A
57	Aman chander	TGT	M.A. Music Vocal
58	Dayal Singh	OTHER	B.P.ED
59	Aarti seth	PRT	Graduate
60	Pankaj Joshi	OTHER	Post graduation
61	Malkeet singh	OTHER	Bsc
62	Maneesha Sharma	WELLNEES TEACHER	Post graduation in History , B.Ed.
63	Suhani Sharma	PGT	MA (Art History and Visual Art)
64	NAJIM HUSSAIN	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	MA
65	Anjali Dhyani	TGT	Bachelor of Techonology in computer science